

HR1097 LRB096 21858 GRL 39805 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the members of the 4 Oswego High School Panthers boys basketball team on the 5 occasion of the team's excellent season; and

WHEREAS, The Oswego High School Panthers boys basketball team performed admirably during the 2009-2010 season; the highlight of the Panthers' season was the 57-51 victory over DeKalb in the sectional championship; and

10 WHEREAS, The Oswego High School Panthers boys basketball 11 team finished their season with an impressive 24-7 record; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Oswego Panthers boys basketball team are Brandon Collier, Ryan West, Miles Simelton, Elliot McGaughy, Brody Trice, Kenny Jones, Jamaal Richardson, Bukky Adeofe, Jack Kwiatkowski, Chris Bagley, Darren Hilton, Joe Kwiatkowski, Andrew Ziemnik, Collin Seibert, and Mike Greenwood; the team's head coach is Kevin Schnable and the assistant coaches are Matt Borrowman, Jim Bagley, Mike Hettinger, and Mike Schnable; the team's manager is Jacob Kiliszewski; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Oswego Panthers boys basketball

- 1 team serve as models of hard work, integrity, and dedication
- for the people of the State of Illinois; therefore, be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 4 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 5 congratulate the members of the Oswego High School Panthers
- 6 boys basketball team on the occasion of the team's excellent
- 7 season and wish them continued success and happiness in the
- 8 future; and be it further
- 9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 10 presented to Kevin Schnable, head coach of the Oswego High
- 11 School Panthers boys basketball team, as a symbol of our esteem
- 12 and respect.